## **Notice Inviting Tender**

## Mandangad Nagar Panchayat Dist. Ratnagiri

Mandangad Nagar panchayat invites Online Bids from Prospective Bidders through E-Tender Portal for Empanelment of Agencies to create Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) activities include raising awareness about cleanliness through information, education, and communication For Mandangad Nagar panchayat.

Sr No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost inclusive GST (Rs.)	EMD(Rs)	Tender Fee (Rs)
1	Empanelment of Agencies to create Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) activities include raising awareness about cleanliness through information, education, and communication and CB For Mandangad Nagar panchayat.	25,00,000/-	25000/-	500+GST

The work completion time for all the above work is Two (02) months. The Bid document is available at E-tender Portal from 06/03/2025 from 11:00 am onwards. Interested bidders may view, download the Bid document, seek clarification, and submit their Bid through E-Tender Portal up to the date and time mentioned in the table below:

A)	Availability of tender document on E-Tender portal	06/03/2025 11.00 AM	
B)	Pre- Bid Meeting	NA	
C)	Bid submission end date & Time	13/03/2025 3.00 PM	
D)	Online technical Bid Opening date & time	14/03 /2025 4.00 PM (if Possible)	
E)	Financial Bid Opening date & time (Only of technically qualified bidders)		
F)	Venue of opening of technical & financial Bids	Mandangad Nagar panchayat	

Municipal Chief Officer, Mandangad Nagar panchayat (Mandangad) reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of Municipal Chief Officer Mandangad will be final and binding.



Chief Officer

Mandangad Nagarpanchayat

Dowmloaded from SkillCouncils.com

## मंडणगड नगरपंचायत, मंडणगड ता.मंडणगड जि.रत्नागिरी

जाहिर ई-निविदा सुचना सन-२०२४-२५

सदर जाहीर ई-निविदा सुचने व्दारे तमाम नोंदणीकृत अनुभवी कंत्राटदारा कडुन मंडणगड नगरपंचायत हद्दीतील स्वच्छ भारत अभियान २.० (शहरी) मधील माहिती, शिक्षण, संवाद व प्रशिक्षणासाठी एजेन्सी ची नियुक्ती करणे या कामासाठी व्दी लिफाफा पध्दतीने ऑनलाईन निविदा आमंत्रित करण्यात येत आहे. तपशीलवार पूर्व पात्रता निकष, सविस्तर निविदा व आवश्यक दस्तऐवज हे https://mahatenders.gov.in या संकेतस्थळावर दि.०६/०३/२०२५ ते दि.१३/०३/२०२५ पासून उपलब्ध राहिल.

जा.क. /۱२२७७२५ दि.०५/०३/२०२५

mbhae ख्याधिकारी

नगरपंचायत मंडणगड

